Corporation for National and Community Service (operating as AmeriCorps)

Fiscal Year 2025 Spend Plan- Agreed upon with OMB

Operating Expenses
Volunteers in Service to America (VISTA)
National Senior Volunteer Corps
Foster Grandparents Program
Senior Companion Program
Retired Senior VVolunteer Program
AmeriCorps State and National
State Commission Support
Innovation, Assistance, and Other Activities
Evaluation
National Civilian Community Corps (subtitle E)
Unallocated*
Subtotal

Payment to the National Service Trust
Salaries and Expenses
Office of Inspector General

Total

$103,285,000
$236,917,000
$125,363,000
$56,449,000
$55,105,000
$557,094,000
$19,538,000
$14,706,000
$6,250,000
$37,735,000
$0
$975,525,000

$180,000,000
$99,686,000
$7,595,000

*AmeriCorps may obligate funds on this line only as necessary for Federal salary and payroll expenses or payments

otherwise required by law. Please notify OMB as soon as possible if such a situation arises.



Adjustment (move
RSVP funds to FGP &
SCP)

$985,563
$2,132,818
($3,118,381)

Adjusted Total

$103,285,000
$236,917,000
$126,348,563
$58,581,818
$51,986,619
$557,094,000
$19,538,000
$14,706,000
$6,250,000
$37,735,000
$0
$975,525,000



