

**Corporation for National and Community Service (operating as AmeriCorps)**  
**Fiscal Year 2025 Spend Plan- Agreed upon with OMB**

<b>Operating Expenses</b>	<b>Total</b>
<b>Volunteers in Service to America (VISTA)</b>	<b>\$103,285,000</b>
<b>National Senior Volunteer Corps</b>	<b>\$236,917,000</b>
Foster Grandparents Program	\$125,363,000
Senior Companion Program	\$56,449,000
Retired Senior Volunteer Program	\$55,105,000
<b>AmeriCorps State and National</b>	<b>\$557,094,000</b>
<b>State Commission Support</b>	<b>\$19,538,000</b>
<b>Innovation, Assistance, and Other Activities</b>	<b>\$14,706,000</b>
<b>Evaluation</b>	<b>\$6,250,000</b>
<b>National Civilian Community Corps (subtitle E)</b>	<b>\$37,735,000</b>
<b>Unallocated*</b>	<b>\$0</b>
<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$975,525,000</b>

<b>Payment to the National Service Trust</b>	<b>\$180,000,000</b>
<b>Salaries and Expenses</b>	<b>\$99,686,000</b>
<b>Office of Inspector General</b>	<b>\$7,595,000</b>

\*AmeriCorps may obligate funds on this line only as necessary for Federal salary and payroll expenses or payments otherwise required by law. Please notify OMB as soon as possible if such a situation arises.

<b>Adjustment (move RSVP funds to FGP &amp; SCP)</b>	<b>Adjusted Total</b>
	<b>\$103,285,000</b>
	<b>\$236,917,000</b>
\$985,563	\$126,348,563
\$2,132,818	\$58,581,818
(\$3,118,381)	\$51,986,619
	<b>\$557,094,000</b>
	<b>\$19,538,000</b>
	<b>\$14,706,000</b>
	<b>\$6,250,000</b>
	<b>\$37,735,000</b>
	<b>\$0</b>
	<b>\$975,525,000</b>